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 A message from Miss Leech 

 

I’m on the hunt for a large, wooden electric cable wheel for our outside area. 

If anyone knows where I could locate one I would be very grateful!  

 

Many thanks.  

 

A reminder that it’s FOPS film night next Friday night, 5th February. They will 

be showing Dragon Hunters from 5 – 7pm. The entrance fee will be £4.00 per 

child and this will include a hotdog, drink and a choc ice.  

 

There will be a Parents’ Evening on Wednesday 16th March, further details will 

be sent out nearer the time.  

 

Class 2 
Computing – We are beginning to use HTML to 

write our own webpage.  

 

Literacy – We are carrying on with our work 

on Beowulf 

 

DT – We are designing Viking shields. 

 

Maths  –  We are learning about measures with 

particular focus on reading scales and time.  

 

Pupils of the Week 
Class 1: Phoebe Mitchard Harrison    

Class 2: Josh Snowdon  

Class 1 
Literacy: We will be learning how to write and 

identify sentences, exclamations, questions and 

commands.  

 

Numeracy:  We will be learning how to multiply 

by 2, 5 and 10 using practical, mental and 

written methods.   

 

Topic: We will be gathering information to help 

us create our own Cottingley Fairy fact file.   
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Star Pupil Award 

 

KS1 Lawrence Whitmarsh    

KS2 Isaac Bainbridge 

 

 

 
 

After School Clubs from Monday 1st February  
 

Monday   Baking Club   
 

Tuesday  Art Club/Year 6 Booster  
 

Wednesday   Sports Club   
 

Thursday   Is it Magic?  
 

Friday    Cricket Fun Session   
 

 

 

Friday 5th February   FOPS film night  

Friday 12th February   Half term     

Wednesday 9th March  Class 2 to Yorkshire Showground – Grow your own potatoes  

Wednesday 16th March   Parents’ Evening  

Tuesday 22nd March   Whole School to Carlton Lodge Activity Centre 

Thursday 24th March   School Closes for Easter  

Wednesday 13th April   School Opens  

Thursday 26th May    Whole School to Gangsta Granny @ Darlington Theatre 

Friday 27th May    Half Term  

Monday 6th June   School Opens  

Tuesday 26th July    School Closes for Summer    

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 


